	Commissioner of Pate 01 - 09 - 2001	S Washington, D.C. 20231				
	FORM PTO-1619A (Rev. 6-99) 101576439 To the Honorapie Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
	1. Submission Type X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # 3. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): Name: Shachihata Inc. Street Address: No. 69, Amazuka-cho 4-chome, Nishi-ku, Nagoya-shi City: Aichi-ken State/Country: Japan Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No 5. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application,	2. Name of Conveying Party(ies): KAMIYAMA, Takeyuki /2-29-09 Additional Name(s) of conveying party(s) attached? Yes X No 4. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date(s): 12072000				
01/04/2001 02 FC:581	the first execution date of the application is: 12072000 The filing date of the application is: 12292000 A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 or JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket No. P66180US0	7. Number of applications and patents involved: 8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 10. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Allen S. Melser/27,215 Name of Person Signing/ Reg. # Signature December 29, 2000 Signature Date Total number of pages excluding cover sheet: -1-					

09 00192 -1 05

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT

	•		O I A I E O O I	, m			
(1-5)	insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1) Ta	keyuki KAM	[YAMA	***************		
		(2)	•				
		(3)	•				
	•	(4)					
		(5)					
		te	each of the und	of the sum of one dollar (\$1.0 ersigned, the receipt and si assigns, transfers and sets	ufficiency of whic		
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6) S	hachihata 1	nc.	***********		
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7) 0	No. 69, An Aichi-ken,	iazuka-cho 4-chome JAPAN	e, Nisni-Ku	ı, Nagoya-snı,	**************
(8)	insert Legal Entity and State of Country (e.g., a corporation of Citizen of Japan)	r (1		tion ted as the Assignee) the ent ncies and possessions, in the	tire right, title and	interest for the United	States, its
(9)	Insert <u>identification</u> of invention		Felt Pen	विद्य वाच व्यवक्रकावाक, मा पार	. HIVELIDON RICHII	a. 3	
(3)	such as Title, Case Number of Foreign Application Number	r (U)	**************************************	v m i i i v m d i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	*************************		
		fc	r which the unders	igned has (have) executed an	application for par	ent in the United States o	f America
(10)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of Application, or filing date and	(10) S		ing beer Hale Mark filed on		29, 2000(and	assigned
	Serial No., if known 1) The undersigned agree(s) to expressions agrees.				and the second s		
United S	3) The undersigned agree(s) to one of the International Union for Pr4) The undersigned agree(s) to p5) The undersigned hereby authorates resulting from this application covenants that he has (they have) further the conflict herewith.	otection of Ir erform all affli orize(s) and n or any cont	idustrial Property or rmative acts which request(s) the Con finuing or divisional	r similar agreements. may be necessary to obtain a nmissioner of Patents and Tro applications thereof to the sa	grant of a valid Un ademarks to issue aid Assignee, as A	ited States patent to the A any and all Letters Pate Assignee of the entire inte	Assignee. Ints of the erest, and
right to	6) Assignor hereby further assignate for, and collect damages for, and The undersigned hereby gran	any and all ad	ats of past and fut	ire infringement.			
20004, t	the power to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office for re	ent any furth	er identification wh	ich may be necessary or des	irable in order to o	comply with the rules of the	he United
l.	n witness whereof, executed by the		d on the date(s) op	posite the undersigned name	(s). T !	Jet Kamiyama	
Date	Doggombor 7 2000	ırne of Invent	on 1 1 1	KAMIYAMA	lakey	ıki Kamiyama sianature	(SEAL)
Date	. Na	ime of Invent	or	typed name		ngi auti e	(SEAL)
				typed name		ignature	-
Date	Na	ime of invent	or	typed name		signature	_ (SEAL)
Date	Na	me of Invent	or				(SEAL)
- -	N-			typed name	· •	signature	(SEAL)
Date _	, Ma	me of invent		typed name		signature	_ (,
	This assignment should preferab	ly be signed	before a United St	ates Consul if signed abroad,	or a Notary Publi	ic if domestically signed.	If not,
	execution by the inventor(s) should ditional inventor's names and signa		ed by at least two v Witness	williesses who sign here: Skingo) fu	yashi s	Shingo HAYASHI	
	a separate sheet.			Chaman /1/	Mimure		
	•		Witness	The John The	Kaz	uya NISHIMURA	

LAW OFFICES OF

JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
THE JENIFER BUILDING
400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.

JPH&S 7/98

RECORDED: 12/29/2000

PATENT

REEL: 011398 FRAME: 0371